

## 05-24-2002

## 

(Rev. 03/01)

RE 102102252 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	<b>v v v</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V.  5'10'02  Individual(s)  Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Dictaphone Corporation     Internal     Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  ✔ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 3191 Broadbridge Avenue  City: Stratford State: CT Zip: 06614-2559  Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: May 6, 2002	Limited Partnership Connecticut  Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,934,006
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Anthony Meola Internal Address:_Howrey Simon Arnold & White Box 34	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number:  08-3038
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20004	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	May 10, 2002
	Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

1934006 05/24/2002 GTDN11 00000001 083038

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0548** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

Trademark or Service Mark US PTO Registration No.

US PTO
Registration Date

**POWERSCRIBE** 

**RECORDED: 05/10/2002** 

1934006

November 7, 1995

TRADEMARK REEL: 002512 FRAME: 0549